
SAN MARCOS HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS 
 

4750 Hollister Avenue    •   Santa Barbara, California  93110   •   805-967-4581 x228   •   805-967-8358 Fax   • 
Aaron Solis​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Dare Holdren 
Athletic Director​ ​ ​ ​ “Home of the Royals”​ ​ ​ Principal 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 

Sport:​ Boys Lacrosse​ Varsity Coach:​ Isaac Chafkin​  
League:​ Channel League​ Athletic Director:​ Aaron Solis 
Colors:​ Scarlet Red / Royal Blue​ Nickname:​ Royals​  
Website:​MaxPreps -SMHS BLax​ Schedule Current: ​ As Of 2/18/25 (Can Change)​

DATE DAY VAR JV OPPONENT PLACE DEPART NOTES 
2/22/25 Saturday 1:00:00 PM TBA Calabasas San Marcos HS   

2/24/25 Monday 6:00:00 PM 4:00 PM Castaic San Marcos HS   

2/28/25 Friday 6:30:00 PM 5:00 PM Valencia Valencia HS 2:30pm BUS 

3/5/25 Wednesday 5:00:00 PM 3:00 PM Simi Valley Simi Valley HS 12:45pm BUS 

3/7/25 Friday 7:00:00 PM 5:00 PM Newbury Park Newbury Parks HS 3:15pm BUS 

3/13/25 Thursday 6:00:00 PM TBA Santa Barbara Santa Barbara HS TBA  

3/11/25 Tuesday 6:30 PM 4:30 PM Palisades High Palisades HS pending BUS 

3/15/25 Saturday 1:00:00 PM TBA Royal San Marcos HS   

3/18/25 Tuesday 6:00:00 PM TBA Thacher San Marcos HS   

3/20/25 Thursday 4:00:00 PM TBA Cate School Cate School 2:30pm BUS 

4/1/25 Tuesday 6:00:00 PM TBA Dos Pueblos DPHS TBA  

4/4/25 Friday 6:00:00 PM - University High San Marcos HS   

4/7/25 Monday TBA TBA Grace Brethren School Grace Brethren School 2:00pm BUS 

4/10/25 Thursday 6:00:00 PM TBA Cate San Marcos HS   

4/15/25 Tuesday 4:00:00 PM TBA Thacher  Thacher School 2:00pm BUS 

4/17/25 Thursday 6:00:00 PM TBA Dos Pueblos San Marcos   

4/22/25 Tuesday 6:00:00 PM TBA Santa Barbara San Marcos HS   

4/23/25 Wed  ----- Channel League Play-   If Necessary 
4/30/25 Wed  ----- CIF Wildcard Round   Play-Offs 
5/2/25 Fri  ----- CIF 1st Round   Play-Offs 
5/5/25 Mon  ----- CIF 2nd Round   Play-Offs 
5/7/25 Wed  ----- CIF Semifinals   Play-Offs 
5/9/25 Fri  ----- CIF Finals   Play-Offs 
5/19/25 Mon 4:30 ----- Channel League All-S   All-Star Game
 
Assistant Coaches:​ Nik Brander 

 

https://www.maxpreps.com/ca/santa-barbara/san-marcos-royals/lacrosse/

